



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKH 2743D

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>			
1	FRONT BUMPER	BROKEN	980.00	638.00
2	FRONT BUMPER GARNISH @\$217.50	DEFORMED	435.00	360.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE AIR-GRILLE	BROKEN	293.40	293.40
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$98.20	NECESSARY	196.40	196.40
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET @\$110.10	NECESSARY	220.20	220.20
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	SERVICEABLE	372.40	-
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE UNDER-GARNISH	DEFORMED	295.60	295.60
1	FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	DAMAGED	75.40	75.40
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	384.20	384.20
1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE	BROKEN	397.80	397.80
1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO	NECESSARY	95.00	95.00
1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE TOP CENTRE GARNISH	CRACKED	295.70	295.70
2	FRONT HEADLAMP ASSY @\$980.40	CRACKED	1,960.80	1,960.80
2	FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET @\$78.50	SERVICEABLE	157.00	-
1	SET FRONT HEADLAMP BULB (HID)	SHORT CIRCUIT	420.00	220.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP (HID) MODULE @\$457.40	SERVICEABLE	914.80	-
1	FRONT BONNET	BENT	681.70	681.70
1	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR	NECESSARY	145.60	145.60
2	FRONT BONNET HINGE @\$37.50	BENT	75.00	75.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK	BENT	295.20	295.20
2	WIPER PANEL SIDE GARNISH @\$68.40	DEFORMED	136.80	136.80
1	WIPER PANEL CENTRE GARNISH	DEFORMED	420.50	350.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	CRACKED	1,110.00	1,110.00
2	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SIDE MOULDING @\$48.50	NECESSARY	97.00	97.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS INNER SEAL	NECESSARY	170.20	100.00
1	WIPER WASHER TANK	SERVICEABLE	275.40	-
1	WIPER WASHER TANK MOTOR	SERVICEABLE	165.80	-
2	FRONT FENDER @\$540.80	BENT (1PC ONLY)	1,081.60	540.80
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD @\$145.90	DEFORMED (1PC ONLY)	291.80	145.90
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	BENT	538.70	450.00

Report Ref No. CS3/SMO20001031/Qsf3e2-1



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	AC CONDENSER	BENT	1,125.60	980.00
1	AC CONDENSER COWLING	CRACKED	275.40	275.40
1	AC CONDENSER FAN BLADE	SERVICEABLE	195.40	-
1	AC CONDENSER FAN MOTOR	SHORT CIRCUIT	295.80	295.80
1	AC HOSE - BIG	BENT	275.40	150.00
1	AC HOSE - SMALL	SERVICEABLE	295.60	-
1	AC COMPRESSOR ASSY	DAMAGED	980.40	650.00
1	ALTERNATOR ASSY	SERVICEABLE	750.80	-
1	RADIATOR ASSY	CRACKED / BENT	1,507.40	1,100.00
1	RADIATOR RESERVOIR	CUT	195.20	95.00
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE	SERVICEABLE	48.20	-
1	RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE	SERVICEABLE	65.30	-
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	CRACKED	315.70	315.70
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	SERVICEABLE	175.40	-
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	SHORT CIRCUIT	320.80	280.00
1	POWER STEERING PUMP	SERVICEABLE	517.00	-
1	POWER STEERING PULLEY	SERVICEABLE	293.00	-
1	POWER STEERING RESERVOIR	CRACKED	385.60	280.00
1	POWER STEERING BELT	TORN	95.00	95.00
1	FRONT CENTRE ENGINE MOUNTING	CRACKED	245.60	180.00
1	FRONT RIGHT ENGINE MOUNTING	CRACKED	395.70	220.00
1	GEAR BOX MOUNTING	SERVICEABLE	385.40	-
1	REAR ENGINE MOUNTING	SERVICEABLE	485.60	-
1	ENGINE LOWER SUB-FRAME	SERVICEABLE	1,245.60	-
1	FRONT O/S CHASSIS	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,145.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	825.20	825.20
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$64.50	NECESSARY	129.00	129.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$68.50	NECESSARY	137.00	137.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER LIP	SERVICEABLE	195.80	-
1	REAR BOOTLID PANEL	SERVICEABLE	925.50	-
2	REAR BOOTLID HINGES @\$113.50	BENT	227.00	227.00
1	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM (CIVIC)	NECESSARY	74.20	74.20

Report Ref No. CS3/SMO20001031/Qsf3e2-1



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM (TYPE-R)	NECESSARY	124.20	74.20
1	REAR BOOTLID LOGO	NECESSARY	98.00	60.00
1	REAR BOOTLID LOCK	DISTORTED	297.60	297.60
2	REAR BOOTLID LAMP @\$372.80	SERVICEABLE	745.60	-
2	REAR TAIL LAMP @\$455.00	CRACKED	910.00	720.00
2	REAR TAIL LAMP BRACKET @\$69.60	SERVICEABLE	139.20	-
2	REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL @\$176.40	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	352.80	-
2	REAR FENDER @\$1230.20	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,460.40	-
2	REAR FENDER MUDGUARD @\$78.20	SERVICEABLE	156.40	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM GARNISH @\$367.80	N/S DEFORMED	735.60	367.80
2	REAR FENDER AIR VENT @\$110.00	SERVICEABLE	220.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	DISTORTED	188.50	188.50
1	REAR END PANEL	BENT	926.40	450.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	BENT	1,352.20	656.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP GARNISH	DEFORMED	765.50	246.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE TOOL TRAY	DEFORMED	428.30	306.00
1	REAR EXHAUST BOX	SERVICEABLE	996.30	-
1	REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	SERVICEABLE	215.00	-
3	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @\$68.00	SERVICEABLE	204.00	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-	-3,847.18
			38,824.60	15,388.72
	<b><u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u></b>			
1	SUNDRIES (SN)	SERVICEABLE	50.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	20.00
1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	120.00	55.00
1	REAR BUMPER DEFUSER (CARBON FIBRE) (SN)	CRACKED	1,200.00	450.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CS3/SMO20001031/Qsf3e2-1



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	20.00
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	60.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL INSULATOR (ACCESSORIES) (SN)	SERVICEABLE	800.00	-
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	SERVICEABLE	480.00	-
1	REVERSE SENSOR C/W MODULE (SN)	DAMAGED	300.00	200.00
			3,535.00	955.00
	<b>LABOUR</b>			
	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW REAR ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT O/S CHASSIS, REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL AND REAR FENDER.		1,600.00	800.00
	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW FRONT ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS.		1,400.00	600.00
	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTIONS.		80.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR.		200.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN FOR REPLACEMENT.		180.00	90.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT A/C CONDENSER TO FACILITATE REPAIR. TO CONFIRM ON THE A/C TEMPERATURE.		200.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE FOR REPLACEMENT OF PARTS.		300.00	180.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT RADIATOR TO FACILITATE REPAIR. TO PERFORM PRESSURE TEST AND CONFIRM ON THE COOLING SYSTEM.		200.00	60.00
	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT ENGINE ASSY TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR.		480.00	250.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REPLACEMENT ABS PUMP ASSY. TO BLEED BRAKE SYSTEM AND TO DECODE ABS MODULE SYSTEM.		400.00	120.00

Report Ref No. CS3/SMO20001031/Qsf3e2-1



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT BOOTLID COMPONENT TO REPLACE BOOTLID, CHECK AND RE-ADJUST THE CLOSE GAP AND ALIGNMENT AND WATER SEEPAGE.		100.00	40.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT, STRAIGHTEN AND READJUST EXHAUST PIPE AND REPLACE EXHAUST SILENCER.		180.00	60.00
	TO MEASURE, DRILL HOLES ON REPLACED REAR BUMPER, POSITION AND INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR, CHECK AND TEST ON THE DISTANCE AND FUNCTIONS.		80.00	30.00
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE ACCIDENT REPAIR AND REPLACED PANEL FOR RUST PROTECTION.		200.00	80.00
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER, REAR END PANEL, SPARE TYRE PANEL, REAR FENDERS, TAILLAMP BASE PANELS AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA / PANEL.		1,200.00	800.00
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY BONNET, FRONT BUMPER, FRONT FENDERS, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL, FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA / PANEL.		1,200.00	800.00
			8,150.00	4,200.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>50,509.60</b>	<b>20,543.72</b>

<b>RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)</b>			<b>16,450.00</b>
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------	--	--	------------------

Report Ref No. CS3/SMO20001031/Qsf3e2-1

**MARKET VALUE: \$66,000.00 (EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$39,113.00=NETT VALUE: \$26,887.00**

**OI SUN PIN**

**Asst. Automotive Assessor**

**ADRIAN LING WAI PING**

**B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI**

**Licensed Appraiser**

**DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:-** This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

**No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.**